

Press Release

For Immediate Release (2 pages) Monday, May 6, 2019 Media Contact:
Sherry Quan
604.647.5098 or 604.726.0959 cell
sherry.quan@avisonyoung.com

Editors/Reporters:

Please click on link to view and download photo of Hayden Eaves: https://www.avisonyoung.com/documents/20342/2631393/HaydenEaves.jpg

Hayden Eaves joins Avison Young in downtown Los Angeles

Highly regarded occupier services specialist becomes Principal, will focus on assisting financial institutions with occupancy requirements

Los Angeles – Christopher Cooper, Avison Young Principal and Managing Director of the company's Southern California region, announced today the strategic hiring of **Hayden Eaves** in downtown Los Angeles.

Effective immediately, Eaves becomes a Principal of Avison Young and will continue to focus on his specialty of assisting local and regional financial institutions with meeting their occupancy requirements, as well as representing landlords in the leasing and disposition of commercial property. Eaves brings 33 years of commercial real estate experience to Avison Young, most recently as a senior vice-president with Colliers International in Los Angeles.

"We believe Hayden will be an optimal brand builder," comments Cooper. "Hayden is a highly regarded occupier services specialist and has a long history of market leadership throughout the Greater Los Angeles area, as well as in the national corporate services arena. We couldn't be more thrilled that he has chosen to join Avison Young. He will be a strategic addition to our enterprise solutions and corporate occupancy practices as we expand our full-service platform around the world."

Eaves has provided real estate services to such notable clients as Bank of Hope, Pacific Alliance Bank, South Bay Credit Union, Thinkwise Credit Union, US Metro Bank, ILWU CU, Umpqua Bank, USC Credit Union, Dow Credit Union, and County Schools Credit Union.

For the past several years at Colliers, Eaves worked closely with the Maling-Barnes team, which joined Avison Young in January 2019 and includes Chris Maling, his brother David Maling and Patrick Barnes. The Maling-Barnes team focuses on expanding the firm's Southern California and national retail, office and industrial investment sales practices.

Prior to joining Colliers for a second stint in 2013, Eaves held senior vice-president and vice-president positions with Coldwell Banker Commercial and Cushman & Wakefield.

"I'm very excited to join the Avison Young family," says Eaves. "The firm's culture fosters a collaborative partnership that is unique in the real estate industry. Furthermore, Avison Young's encouragement of an entrepreneurial approach to client service and solutions is unique in our



industry – and will allow me to serve my clients at a very high level. I am also looking forward to furthering my working partnership with the Maling-Barnes team as we expand our practices throughout the country."

Eaves holds a Bachelor of Science degree in business management from the University of Redlands.

Also joining Avison Young from Colliers are **Kristen Sullivan** (associate), who holds a Bachelor of Science degree in organizational management from the University of La Verne, and **Sue Vannasing** (marketing coordinator), who will work as a team with Eaves.

Avison Young is the world's fastest-growing commercial real estate services firm. Headquartered in Toronto, Canada, Avison Young is a collaborative, global firm owned and operated by its Principals. Founded in 1978, with legacies dating back more than 200 years, the company comprises approximately 5,000 real estate professionals in 120 offices in 20 countries. The firm's experts provide value-added, client-centric investment sales, leasing, advisory, management and financing services to clients across the office, retail, industrial, multi-family and hospitality sectors.

-end-

For further information/comment/photos:

- Sherry Quan, Principal, Global Director of Communications & Media Relations, Avison Young: 604.647.5098; cell: 604.726.0959
- Christopher Cooper, Managing Director, Southern California, Avison Young: 213.935.7435
- Hayden Eaves, Principal, Avison Young: 213.471.7318
- Mark Rose, Chair and CEO, Avison Young: 416.673.4028
- Earl Webb, President, U.S. Operations, Avison Young: 312.957.7610

www.avisonyoung.com

Avison Young is a 2019 winner of the Canada's Best Managed Companies Platinum Club designation, having retained its Best Managed designation for eight consecutive years.

Follow Avison Young on Twitter:

For industry news, press releases and market reports: www.twitter.com/avisonyoung

For Avison Young listings and deals: www.twitter.com/AYListingsDeals

Follow Avison Young Bloggers: http://blog.avisonyoung.com

Follow Avison Young on LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/company/avison-young-commercial-real-estate

Follow Avison Young on YouTube: www.youtube.com/user/AvisonYoungRE

Follow Avison Young on Instagram: www.instagram.com/avison_young_global

